

Item #	Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Proposed/Adjusted VE Quantity	Proposed VE Unit Price	Original or Adjusted VE Unit Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00			\$ 95,000.00
2	Survey	1	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00			\$ 16,500.00
3	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00			\$ 20,500.00
4	Adjust Cleanout/Manhole	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00			\$ 600.00
5	Adjust Valve	4	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
6	Adjust Pull boxes	3	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,370.00			\$ 2,370.00
7	Embankment Material (complete in place)	460	CY	\$ 75.25	\$ 34,615.00			\$ 34,615.00
8	Excavation and Haul	660	CY	\$ 66.75	\$ 44,055.00			\$ 44,055.00
9	Erosion Control and CDPHE Permitting	1	LS	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00			\$ 18,800.00
10	Riprap (Type VL)	3	CY	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,235.00			\$ 2,235.00
11	ABC (Class VI)	233	CY	\$ 194.00	\$ 45,202.00			\$ 45,202.00
12	ABC (CL 6) (Salvage and Replace)	51	CY	\$ 87.50	\$ 4,462.50			\$ 4,462.50
13	ABC (RAP)	54	CY	\$ 221.00	\$ 11,934.00			\$ 11,934.00
14	ABC (Spec) (Crusher Fines Pathway)	584	SY	\$ 44.50	\$ 25,988.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
15	Concrete Sidewalk	186	SY	\$ 108.00	\$ 20,088.00	201	\$ 108.00	\$ 21,708.00
16	Enhanced Concrete Sidewalk	15	SY	\$ 488.00	\$ 7,320.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
17	Curb (Spec) (Conc Edge)	926	LF	\$ 48.50	\$ 44,911.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
18	4in & 6in PVC French drain including inlets	87	LF	\$ 157.00	\$ 13,659.00			\$ 13,659.00
19	6in PVC Storm Pipe	55	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 7,205.00			\$ 7,205.00
20	3in PVC elec conduit	560	LF	\$ 66.50	\$ 37,240.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
21	Bioretention Pond	80	SY	\$ 83.50	\$ 6,680.00			\$ 6,680.00
22	High Altitude Soil Preparation	35260	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 123,410.00			\$ 123,410.00
23	Sodding	35260	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 88,150.00			\$ 88,150.00
24	Seeding	0.1	ACRE	\$ 79,600.00	\$ 7,960.00			\$ 7,960.00
25	Decidious Trees	14	EA	\$ 665.00	\$ 9,310.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
26	Decidious Shrubs	144	EA	\$ 131.00	\$ 18,864.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
27	Ornamental Grasses	182	EA	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,462.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
28	Perennials	493	EA	\$ 52.00	\$ 25,636.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
29	Wood Mulch	6261	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,044.00	6845	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,380.00
30	Plastic Edger	970	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,730.00			\$ 8,730.00
31	Stepping Stone	50	EA	\$ 130.50	\$ 6,525.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
32	Boulder	139	EA	\$ 164.00	\$ 22,796.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
33	Trash and Recycling Receptacles	4	EA	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 35,320.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
34	Bike Rack	38	EA	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 103,360.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
35	Curved Bench	8	EA	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 124,160.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
36	Straight Bench	1	EA	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 10,005.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
37	Picnic Table	8	EA	\$ 15,285.00	\$ 122,280.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
38	Light Bollard	13	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 67,600.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
39	Signage Post Footer	5	EA	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 18,075.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
40	Hammock Posts	7	EA	\$ 2,515.00	\$ 17,605.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
41	Dog Waste Bad Dispenser	2	EA	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 2,370.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Irrigation System</b>								
42	Controller	1	EA	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 35,900.00			\$ 35,900.00
43	Backflow Preventor + Enclosure	1	EA	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 7,310.00			\$ 7,310.00
44	Rain Sensor	1	EA	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00			\$ 945.00
45	Flow Sensor	1	EA	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2,895.00			\$ 2,895.00
46	Master Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00			\$ 1,710.00
47	Drain Valve	1	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00			\$ 790.00
48	Irrigation Mainline (trenching, pipe, caps)	900	LF	\$ 15.75	\$ 14,175.00			\$ 14,175.00
49	Irrigation Mainline Wiring	7500	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,750.00			\$ 6,750.00
50	Lateral Piping	1500	LF	\$ 13.15	\$ 19,725.00			\$ 19,725.00
51	Drip Lateral Piping	750	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,900.00	18	\$ 5.20	\$ 93.60
52	Remote Control Valves	9	EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 7,695.00			\$ 7,695.00
53	Drip Remote Control Valves	3	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	0	\$ -	\$ -
54	Isolation Gate Valves	6	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00			\$ 2,460.00
55	Quick Couplers	4	EA	\$ 631.00	\$ 2,524.00			\$ 2,524.00
56	Drip Flush End Caps w/ Indicators	6	EA	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 7,020.00			\$ 7,020.00
57	Sleeving Allowance	125	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00			\$ 4,750.00
58	Gear Driven Rotors	40	EA	\$ 217.00	\$ 8,680.00			\$ 8,680.00
59	Emitters	1750	EA	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,375.00			\$ 11,375.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 1,447,980.50	<b>SCOPE REDUCTION ADJUSTED TOTAL</b> \$ 735,953.10		
<b>Bid Alternate #1</b>								
	12in PVC French drain	40	LF	\$ 183.00	\$ 7,320.00			<b>Bid Alternate #1</b> \$ 19,360.00
	12in PVC Storm Pipe	20	LF	\$ 217.00	\$ 4,340.00			<b>Bid Alternate #2</b> \$ 15,882.50
	Repair Exist Drywell	1	LS	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00			<b>ALL IN TOTAL</b> \$ 771,195.60
Refer to sheet C103 for description of Bid Alternate #2.								
<b>BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL</b>					\$ 19,360.00			<b>Budgetted Amount:</b> \$ 750,000.00
<b>Bid Alternate #2</b>								<b>Cost Delta:</b> \$ 21,195.60
	Excavation and Haul	-130	CY	\$ 66.75	\$ (8,677.50)			*Electrical supply and routing for irrigation clock/system not incorporated into plans. No price yet.
	ABC (CL 6)	-135	CY	\$ 194.00	\$ (26,190.00)			
	ABC (CL 6) (Salvage and Replace)	580	CY	\$ 87.50	\$ 50,750.00			
Refer to sheet C103 for description of Bid Alternate #2. The intention of bid alternate #2 is to reduce the amount of imported ABC Class 6 and Excavation and h								
<b>BID ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL</b>					\$ 15,882.50			